ACS-CONTROL-SYSTEM GmbH | Lauterbachstr. 57| 84307 Eggenfelden | +49 (0)8721 / 9668-0  | www.acs-controlsystem.de | info@acs-controlsystem.de  | 1 |
Description
Fill level measurement Conductive compact probes
KAK / KLK
Limit switch or two-position controller
KAK for standard application
KLK for food application
The filling level limit switch KAK

20
17KAK | KLK mm
Bestellschlüssel
Please name every length if you order different probe
lengths!
eg. rod 1: L1/L2, rod 2: L1/L2
KAK - Standard application
KLK - Food resp. hygienic application
  Electrical connection
 0  Terminal box
 V Plug M12x1 only at auxiliary power direct voltage 24 V DC
  Auxiliary power
 G  DC voltage 24 V DC (only with output „A“ - PNP)
 U Wide range power supply 20...253 V AC/DC
  Output
 A 1 x PNP-switch output, only at auxiliary power DC voltage 24 V DC
 B 1 x relay output, only at auxiliary power universal voltage 20...253 V AC/DC
 C 2 x relay output, only at auxiliary power universal voltage 20...253 V AC/DC
  Model measurement system
                      1 1-rod, 1x limit, reference electrode over process connection
 2 2-rod, 1x limit, reference electrode over longest rod - number 2
 3 3-rod, 2x limit, reference electrode over longest rod - number 3
 4 2-rod, 2x limit, reference electrode over process connection
    Process connection material stainless steel 1.4404 (medium contact)
 D25 Milk tube connection according to DIN 11851 (only at KLK) (only for 1-rod)
 D40 Milk tube connection according to DIN 11851 (only at KLK) (only for 2-rod)
 D50 Milk tube connection according to DIN 11851 (only at KLK) (only for 3-rod)
 G12 G½“ connecting thread(only for 1-rod)
 G10 G1“ connecting thread(only for 2-rod)
 G15 G1½“ connecting thread(only for 3-rod)
 YYY  Others
  Material electrode rod
      (price per 100mm)
 A4 Steel 1.4404, 4 mm
 A8 Steel 1.4404, 8 mm
 C Hastelloy® B, rod diameter 4 mm
 D Hastelloy® C22, rod diameter 4 mm
 T4 Titan not for Ex-version, rod diameter 4 mm
 T8 Titan not for Ex-version, rod diameter 8 mm
 E CrNi-steel, tip tantalum 50mm, on request
 Y Others
  Material housing
 D POM – polyoxymethylenee Delrin®, (standard)
 P  PP – polypropylenee
 L  PTFE – Polytetrafluoroethylene Teflon®
 V CrNi-steel
  Material probe insulation
      (price per 100mm)
 R PA-Polyamid (standard) (not at KLK)
 H4 ETFE (KLK) resp. E-CTFE, rod diameter 4 mm
 H8 ETFE (KLK) resp. E-CTFE, rod diameter 8mm
          * at lengthn over 1 m
  Diameter probe rod
 0   4 mm
 W 8 mm
 Length L1/L2/L3  electrode rod in mm, max. 2500 mm
Order code